# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QuadraMed Affinity Corporation		03/31/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QuadraMed Corporation	
Street Address:	12110 Sunset Hills Road	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2388239	ENOVATION
Registration Number:	2138652	WINCODER+

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)456-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 456-8136

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Adam L. Barea c/o Cooley Godward LLP

Address Line 1: One Freedom Square, Reston Town Center

Address Line 2: 11951 Freedom Drive

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190-5656

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam L. Barea
Signature:	/Adam L. Barea/
Date:	04/07/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0467

900022598

Total Attachments: 2 source=SFX4C7#page1.tif source=SFX4C7#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0468

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, QuadraMed Affinity Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 12110 Sunset Hills Road, Reston, Virginia 20190 ("Assignor"), owns the marks ENOVATION and WINCODER+ (collectively, "the Marks") and U.S. Trademark Registrations 2,388,239 and 2,138,652 therefor, listed on Schedule A, and all goodwill associated with the Marks; and

WHEREAS, QuadraMed Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 12110 Sunset Hills Road, Reston, Virginia 20190 ("Assignee"), owns Assignor and desires to formally assume ownership of the Marks as part of that portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain, as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof.

QUADRAMED AFFINITY CORPORATION

Name: DAVID W, WELLS
Title: PIRECTOR OF CONTRACTS

235579 v1/RE 51rv01!.DOC

# Schedule A

(1) Mark: ENOVATION Reg. No.: 2,388,239

Reg. Date: September 19, 2000

(2) Mark: WINCONDER+ Reg. No.: 2,138,652

Reg. Date: February 24, 1998

2

235579 v1/RE 51rv01!.DOC

**RECORDED: 04/07/2005** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0470